

BID TABULATION: 07-13MAR08 - Marshall, Riley, and Rolling Hills Road Bridge Project

	Brockfield Box & Bridge, L.L.C.			Boone Construction Co.			Houf Contractors, INC.			C.L. Richardson Construction Co.			Don Schnieders Excavating Co., INC.			C & C Bridge & Concrete, INC.			Sharp Excavating L.L.C.		
	Price	Quantity	Cost	Price	Quantity	Cost	Price	Quantity	Cost	Price	Quantity	Cost	Price	Quantity	Cost	Price	Quantity	Cost	Price	Quantity	Cost
Base Bid																					
Description Marshall Road Bridge																					
Mobilization		1	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
Construction Staking	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$1,550.00	1	\$1,550.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00
Traffic Control	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$3,150.00	1	\$3,150.00	\$2,450.00	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
Removals	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
Excavation	\$5.00	655	\$3,275.00	\$15.50	655	\$10,152.50	\$12.00	655	\$7,860.00	\$8.25	655	\$5,403.75	\$8.60	655	\$5,633.00	\$5.50	655	\$3,602.50	\$10.00	655	\$6,550.00
Approach Embankments	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	10	\$850.00	\$50.00	10	\$500.00	\$82.50	10	\$825.00	\$24.00	10	\$240.00	\$50.00	10	\$500.00	\$50.00	10	\$500.00
Type II Roc Blanket	\$32.00	250	\$8,000.00	\$24.40	250	\$6,100.00	\$30.00	250	\$7,500.00	\$24.00	250	\$6,000.00	\$31.40	250	\$7,850.00	\$35.00	250	\$8,750.00	\$18.00	250	\$4,500.00
Structural Steel Piles (HP8x36)	\$65.00	240	\$15,600.00	\$36.20	240	\$8,688.00	\$48.00	240	\$11,520.00	\$60.50	240	\$14,520.00	\$55.80	240	\$13,392.00	\$50.00	240	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	240	\$9,600.00
BCPW Class D Concrete	\$500.00	25.8	\$12,900.00	\$475.00	25.8	\$12,255.00	\$600.00	25.8	\$15,480.00	\$578.00	25.8	\$14,912.40	\$390.00	25.8	\$10,062.00	\$500.00	25.8	\$12,900.00	\$600.00	25.8	\$15,480.00
Precast Slab Units	\$57,500.00	1	\$57,500.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$57,720.00	1	\$57,720.00	\$45,260.00	1	\$45,260.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00
Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	\$1.25	1680	\$2,100.00	\$1.45	1680	\$2,436.00	\$1.40	1680	\$2,352.00	\$2.00	1680	\$3,360.00	\$1.30	1680	\$2,184.00	\$1.25	1680	\$2,100.00	\$1.10	1680	\$1,848.00
Type A Guardrail	\$60.00	113	\$6,780.00	\$64.50	113	\$7,288.50	\$60.00	113	\$6,780.00	\$81.00	113	\$9,153.00	\$82.00	113	\$9,266.00	\$60.00	113	\$6,780.00	\$80.00	113	\$6,780.00
Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	\$215.00	143	\$30,745.00	\$190.00	143	\$27,170.00	\$220.00	143	\$31,460.00	\$240.00	143	\$34,320.00	\$212.00	143	\$30,316.00	\$145.00	143	\$20,735.00	\$130.00	143	\$18,590.00
1" Surface Rock	\$20.00	21	\$420.00	\$17.00	21	\$357.00	\$25.00	21	\$525.00	\$14.00	21	\$294.00	\$25.25	21	\$530.25	\$30.00	21	\$630.00	\$15.00	21	\$315.00
2" Type 1 Aggregate (Rolled Stone Base)	\$30.00	41	\$1,230.00	\$18.00	41	\$738.00	\$25.00	41	\$1,025.00	\$13.00	41	\$533.00	\$18.30	41	\$750.30	\$30.00	41	\$1,230.00	\$18.00	41	\$738.00
6" Type 2 Aggregate (2 1/2" Minus Base)	\$27.50	118	\$3,245.00	\$15.00	118	\$1,770.00	\$25.00	118	\$2,950.00	\$13.00	118	\$1,534.00	\$18.00	118	\$2,124.00	\$25.00	118	\$2,950.00	\$22.00	118	\$2,596.00
Replacement Fence and Water Gap	\$3,250.00	1	\$3,250.00	\$2,600.00	1	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	1	\$3,750.00	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.00	\$5,200.00	1	\$5,200.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
Seeding/Fertilizing/Mulching	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	1	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	1	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
Subtotal for Marshall Lane:			\$182,545.00			\$141,055.00			\$154,952.00			\$168,232.65			\$140,157.55			\$147,477.50			\$154,197.00
Description Riley Road Bridge																					
Mobilization		1	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$2,650.00	1	\$2,650.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
Traffic Control	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	1	\$2,600.00	\$1,940.00	1	\$1,940.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
Removals	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00
PZ-27 Sheet Pile Wall	\$65.00	200	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	200	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	200	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	200	\$9,000.00	\$52.55	200	\$10,510.00	\$25.00	200	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	200	\$10,000.00
BCPW Class D Concrete	\$1,200.00	8.2	\$9,840.00	\$750.00	8.2	\$6,150.00	\$1,200.00	8.2	\$9,840.00	\$1,420.00	8.2	\$11,644.00	\$680.00	8.2	\$5,576.00	\$650.00	8.2	\$5,330.00	\$2,000.00	8.2	\$16,400.00
Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	\$1.25	704	\$880.00	\$1.00	704	\$704.00	\$2.00	704	\$1,408.00	\$1.80	704	\$1,267.20	\$1.70	704	\$1,196.80	\$1.75	704	\$1,232.00	\$1.10	704	\$774.40
Railing	\$50.00	42	\$2,100.00	\$38.50	42	\$1,617.00	\$45.00	42	\$1,890.00	\$40.00	42	\$1,680.00	\$45.00	42	\$1,890.00	\$34.00	42	\$1,428.00	\$50.00	42	\$2,100.00
Shot Rock	\$50.00	45	\$2,250.00	\$16.75	45	\$753.75	\$20.00	45	\$900.00	\$16.00	45	\$720.00	\$27.00	45	\$1,215.00	\$25.00	45	\$1,125.00	\$22.00	45	\$990.00
Road Rock	\$20.00	36	\$720.00	\$16.50	36	\$594.00	\$20.00	36	\$720.00	\$15.80	36	\$568.80	\$24.00	36	\$864.00	\$30.00	36	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	36	\$540.00
Seeding/Fertilizing/Mulching	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	1	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
Subtotal for Riley Road:			\$39,790.00			\$20,368.75			\$38,758.00			\$32,430.00			\$27,891.80			\$23,095.00			\$50,304.40
Description Rolling Hills Road Bridge																					
Mobilization		1	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
Traffic Control	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	1	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	1	\$525.00	\$1,520.00	1	\$1,520.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00
Silt Removal	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$4,560.00	1	\$4,560.00	\$4,760.00	1	\$4,760.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
Tremie Concrete	\$500.00	36	\$18,000.00	\$310.00	36	\$11,160.00	\$300.00	36	\$10,800.00	\$557.00	36	\$20,052.00	\$565.00	36	\$20,340.00	\$450.00	36	\$16,200.00	\$600.00	36	\$21,600.00
Welded Wire Reinforcing	\$10.00	56	\$560.00	\$1.65	56	\$92.40	\$5.00	56	\$280.00	\$5.25	56	\$294.00	\$34.00	56	\$1,904.00	\$10.00	56	\$560.00	\$10.00	56	\$560.00
Subtotal for Rolling Hills Road:			\$38,560.00			\$16,852.40			\$24,080.00			\$25,931.00			\$30,024.00			\$26,960.00			\$31,660.00
Total All Projects:			\$260,895.00			\$178,276.15			\$217,790.00			\$226,593.65			\$198,073.35			\$197,532.50			\$236,161.40
Bid Response			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
Statement of Qualifications			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
Bid Bond			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
Bidders Acknowledgment			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
Anti-Collusion			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
Signature and Identity of Bidder			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes